
Northern Cass Express Summer Recreation Sign Up 
Argusville, Arthur, Gardner, Grandin, and Hunter  

in cooperation with area Park Boards and Northern Cass School 
 

Register online at: 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe0hDv2Oq3ttEwUa5eZoXD1quprDCljf4wUjBeKfCjpDcc
wSQ/viewform?usp=sf_link .  
 
Payment will be done electronically this year. Once you have completed registration an invoice will be 
sent to you. The invoices are generated manually and will be completed typically within a couple days 
of registration. 
 
Receiving your registration early is very important for coaches and managers to properly prepare 
for the season, so please don’t delay, register today. Identification of the number of teams in 
each level we need to register with our leagues is key to ensuring appropriate team sizes. The 
registration fee also will be refunded if you need to withdraw your student before the season begins. 
 
Deadline for registration is April 1.  Registrations received after April 1 will not be guaranteed team 
placement.  If fees are not paid by April 1, players may jeopardize their ability to play.  Family limit for 
fees is $300, but there is no maximum when late registration fees apply.   
 
The success of the pizza sale fundraiser (annually $8,000 to $10,000 profit) has been key in allowing 
us to offer these programs at reduced participant expense.  We also are greatly appreciative of 
generous donations. Keep up the good work when volunteer requests and the fundraiser information 
are distributed.  
 

Sport Level Guideline 
Fee if registered 

By April 1 After April 1 
T-Ball  Registered for Kindergarten fall 24 $35.00 $50.00 
Pre-squirts Completed Kindergarten $35.00 $50.00 
Squirts Completed grade 1 & 2 $35.00 $50.00 
Girls fastpitch softball All ages above grade 3 $90.00 $115.00 
    
 Player age on May 1   
Pee-Wee baseball   9-10 $80.00 $105.00 
Rookie baseball 11-12 $80.00 $105.00 
Babe Ruth baseball 13-15 $130.00 $165.00 
Legion baseball 16-19 $180.00 $235.00 

 
Uniform tops are provided by the Summer Recreation Program.  However, personal clothing items, 
such as shirts with names or caps might be expected for some sports.  Players must provide their 
own pants. Check with your coach for style. Paying for these items is the responsibility of the 
individual. If you would like a cap, please contact your coach.  Caps are available while supplies last.   
 
Contact information for board members assigned to each age group is listed below. Please reach out 
to the designated contact for the fastest response in inquiries. If you are unsure of who to contact, 
please send an email to ncsummerrec@gmail.com and your question will be forwarded to the correct 
contact. 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe0hDv2Oq3ttEwUa5eZoXD1quprDCljf4wUjBeKfCjpDccwSQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe0hDv2Oq3ttEwUa5eZoXD1quprDCljf4wUjBeKfCjpDccwSQ/viewform?usp=sf_link
mailto:ncsummerrec@gmail.com


Thank you and have a good summer, 

 
Andrea Sinclair 
NC Summer Rec Treasurer 
701-306-0342 
andreaspooner@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
Board Members Phone Email Contact for: 
Kyle Kemmet 701-318-5778 kylekemmet@hotmail.com Legion 
Troy Fyre 701-540-2409 troyfyre@yahoo.com Softball 
Sean Jalbert 701-371-0971 Sjalbert86@hotmail.com Softball 
Ben Hoiland 701-740-7958 bhoiland21@hotmail.com Babe Ruth 
Stacy Hoiland 701-740-9719 stacyhoiland@yahoo.com Babe Ruth 
Jeremy Kainz 701-866-8809  jeremy.kainz@dish.com  Peewee/Rookies 
Alicia Rauzi 701-799-6340 alicia.rauzi88@gmail.com Squirts/Pre-Squirts 
Jeff Kolnes 218-790-3326 kolnes9@hotmail.com  T-ball 
Kari Jo Olson 701-261-2607 karijoolson@icloud.com Board Member 
Nicole Gietzen 701-212-3408 nicolegietzen@gmail.com Board Member 
Joel Mitchell 701-361-1819 joel.s.mitchell@gmail.com Board Member 

 
 

mailto:kylekemmet@hotmail.com
mailto:troyfyre@yahoo.com
mailto:Sjalbert86@hotmail.com
mailto:bhoiland21@hotmail.com
mailto:stacyhoiland@yahoo.com
mailto:jeremy.kainz@dish.com
mailto:alicia.rauzi88@gmail.com
mailto:kolnes9@hotmail.com
mailto:karijoolson@icloud.com
mailto:nicolegietzen@gmail.com
mailto:joel.s.mitchell@gmail.com

